said  gold  to  the  Customs  Authorities  and  thereby  has  attempted  to 

smuggle gold in the conceal manner with an intention to evade payment of 

Customs duty in violation of the provisions of Customs Act, 1962, total 

280.020 Grams Gold of 24Kt. with purity 999.0, having market value of 

Rs.  20,60,947/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Lakhs  Sixty  Thousand  Nine  Hundred 

Forty  Seven  only)  and  tariff  value  of  Rs.  18,26,884/-  (Eighteen  Lakhs 

Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Only) was placed under 

seizure under section 110 of the Customs Act, 1962 vide seizure memo 

dated 02.05.2024 as the same were liable to confiscation under Section 

111 of the Customs Act, 1962.

3.1 Further, quantity of 4(Four) grams of gold in paste form attributed